	00080137
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700185375587
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/01/1001013014 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2010 OCT 12 AM 11: 31 DECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	J Stations OCT 13 2010

i I

İ

|

ļ.

1 .

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: B&B PACKAGE DELIVERY, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00

Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

\$ 78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED

•

Name (Printed or typed)	Z010
316 BLAIRMORE BLVD W	OCT AHP
Address	ARY SSE
ORANGE PARK, FL 32073	
City, State & Zip	<u> </u>
904-993-2468	107 3

ERIK@WEHNERFINANCIAL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

Article I (Name)

The name of the Corporation shall be **B&B PACKAGE DELIVERY, INC.**

Article II (Principal Office)

The principal street address and mailing address is:

316 BLAIRMORE BLVD W ORANGE PARK, FL 32073

Article III (Purpose)

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to provide LOCAL PACKAGE DELIVERY **SERVICES**

Article IV (Shares)

There will be 1000 SHARES of stock available to issue from this Corporation

Article V (Initial Officers)

The President of this Corporation shall be **BRUCE P BULLINGER, 316 BLAIRMORE BLVD W. ORANGE PARK, FL 32073**

Article VI (Registered Agent)

The name and street address of the registered agent is: ERIK J. WEHNER, EA WEHNER FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC 515 COLLEGE DR. MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

Article VII (Incorporator)

The name and address of the Incorporator is: **BRUCE P BULLINGER 316 BLAIRMORE BLVD W ORANGE PARK, FL 32073**

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Erik J. Wehner, EA/Registered Agent

Bruce P. Bullinger/Incorporator

 $\frac{|\mathcal{O}|5|10}{\text{Date}}$

10 OCT 12 AM 11: 3

11

10/5/10